
Police Race Walk Championships (10km) 
Police – v – Civil Service (Ryan Cup) 
Civil Service Championships  (10km) 

Cannon Hill Park, Birmingham – Tuesday 18th September 2007 
 
C/Service Police     Pos.  Name   Force/Service   Time 
         1.  Dan King  Guest    42.08 
         2.  Mark Williams Guest    45.27 
 1        3  Dwayne Butterley Civil Service (PO)  49.26 
 2.        4  Dave Turner  Civil Service (PO)  50.23 
   3        5  Glen Blythman Civil Service (HASSRA) 51.37 
  1       6  Gary Witton  Sussex Police   52.34 
 4        7  Steve Uttley  Civil Service (Justice Dept) 53.11 
 5        8  John Hall  Civil Service (DEFRA) 53.30 
 6        9  John Llewellin  Civil Service (DEFRA) 56.45 
  2      10  Amos Seddon  Met.Police   57.46 
        11  Mark Culshaw  Guest    58.19 
 7       12  Dave Evans  Civil Service (HMRC) 59.13 
  3      13  Martin Slevin  West.Mids Police  59.52 
 8       14  Bill Kingston  Civil Service (HMRC) 60.00 
 9       15  Bob Dobson  Civil Service (ECGD)  61.35 
        16  Paul Hayden  Guest    61.57 
  4      17  Glyn Jones  West Mids Police  62.17 
  5      18  Steve King  Essex Police   63.07 
  6      19  Chris Flint  Met.Police   64.26 
  7      20  Lance Williams Essex Police   64.31 
 10       21  Chris Hucker  Civil Service (HMRC) 64.41 
 11       22  Steve Norris  Civil Service (MOD)  66.07 
  8      23  Doug Fotheringham Met Police   66.10 
        24  Neale Smith  Guest    66.55 
 12       25  Martin Graham Civil Service (HASSRA) 67.00 
 13       26  Keith Mitchell  Civil Service (DEFRA) 68.06 
 14       27  Chris Senior  Civil Service (MOD)  70.29 
 15       28  John Crahan  Civil Service (HASSRA) 70.37 
  9      29  Chris Holmes  Essex Police   75.15 
            10      30  Mick Hill  West Mids Police  77.23 
        31  Julian Barnett  Guest    79.47 
 16       32  John Lovatt  Civil Service (HMRC) 83.07 
 

Ryan Cup. 
1st. Civil Service – 24pts. 
2nd. Police  - 64pts 

PSUK Championships – Teams. 
1st. Metropolitan Police – 16pts 
2nd. West Midlands Police 17pts 
3rd. Essex Police    - 21pts 



Civil Service Championships – Teams. 
1st. DEFRA (Dept.for Environment, Food & Rural Affairs)  -     24pts 
2nd. HMRC  (HM Revenue & Customs)    -     25pts 
3rd. HASSRA (Health & Social Security Recreation Assoc) -     30pts. 
 
 
 
 

5KM Championships – (Women)  
 
   1. Maureen Noel  Civil Service (DEFRA)  30.33 
   2 Cheryl Sacks  Civil Service (HMRC)  34.07 
   3 Jane Hodge  Civil Service (HMRC)  35.23 
   4 Sue Doherty  Civil Service (HMRC)  35.43 
   5 Teresa Sweet  Civil Service (HMRC)  35.59 
   6 Helen Zesaguli Civil Service (DEFRA)  37.27 
   7 Gaye Clarke  Civil Service (HASSRA)  39.24 
   8 Lucy Keathly  Essex Police    40.00 
   9 Cathy Calder  Essex Police    40.00 
 

Civil Service Teams 
    
   1st. HMRC (HM Revenue & Customs) - 9pts 



CIVIL SERVICE ROAD WALKS – 2007 
 

Cannon Hill Park, Birmingham – Tuesday 18th September 2007 
 
MEN – 10 kilometres 
 Pos.  Name      Time 
  
 1 Dwayne Butterley Post Office   49.26 
 2. Dave Turner  Post Office   50.23 
   3 Glen Blythman HASSRA   51.37 
 4 Steve Uttley  Justice Department  53.11 
 5 John Hall  DEFRA   53.30 
 6 John Llewellin  DEFRA   56.45 
 7 Dave Evans  HMRC    59.13 
 8 Bill Kingston  HMRC    60.00 
 9 Bob Dobson  ECGD    61.35 
 10 Chris Hucker  HMRC    64.41 
 11 Steve Norris  MOD    66.07 
 12 Martin Graham HASSRA   67.00 
 13 Keith Mitchell  DEFRA   68.06 
 14 Chris Senior  MOD    70.29 
 15 John Crahan  HASSRA   70.37 
 16 John Lovatt  HMRC    83.07 
 
Teams 
 
1st. DEFRA (Dept.for Environment, Food & Rural Affairs)   -     24pts 
2nd. HMRC  (HM Revenue & Customs)     -     25pts 
3rd. HASSRA (Health & Social Security Recreation Assoc)  -     30pts. 
 
WOMEN – 5 kilometres 
 
 1. Maureen Noel   DEFRA   30.33 
 2 Cheryl Sacks   HMRC   34.07 
 3 Jane Hodge   HMRC   35.23 
 4 Sue Doherty   HMRC   35.43 
 5 Teresa Sweet   HMRC   35.59 
 6 Helen Zesaguli  DEFRA   37.27 
 7 Gaye Clarke   HASSRA   39.24 
    
Teams 
    
1st. HMRC (HM Revenue & Customs)  -    9pts 
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